7. Table of Contents of Actuarial Journals / Tables des matiéres de revues actuarielles

UNITED STATES
SOCIETY OF ACTUARIES
Table of Contents, January 2002
North American Actuarial Journal
Volume 6, Number 1, January 2002
Table of Contents

Feature Articles

The Coming Revolution in Insurance Accounting
Sam Gutterman

Fair Value of Liabilities: The Financial Economics Perspective
David F. Babbel, Jeremy Gold, and Craig B. Merrill

Performance Reporting under Fair Value Accounting
Marsha Wallace

Fair Vaue Accounting Compared to Other Accounting Systems
Godfrey Perrott and William Hines

A Comparison of Solvency Requirements and Early Warning Systems

for Life Insurance Companiesin Chinawith Representative World Practices
Johnny Wong

Bayesian Modeling of Outstanding Liabilities Incorporating Claim Count
Uncertainty

loannis Ntzoufras and Petros Dellaportas

A Cash-Flow Approach to Pension Funding
M. Zaki Khorasanee

A Re-examination of the Joint Mortality Functions
Heekyung Youn, Arkady Shemyakin, and Edwin Herman
Departments

Discussions of Papers Already Published

“A Regime-Switching Model of Long-Term Stock Returns’

IAA Bulletin AAl N°35 1V-2002

12

28

62

91

113

137

166

171



7. Table of Contents of Actuarial Journals / Tables des matiéres de revues actuarielles

Discussion by Gordon E. Klein
Reply by Mary Hardy

THE ACTUARY
Tables of Contents— November 2001 through April 2002

The Actuary, Volume 35, Number 9, November 2001
Table of Contents
Editorial: The Choiceis Ours

Godfrey Perrott

Panel Discussion: Financial convergence is happening, but isthe
playing field level?

1998-99 Redington Prize Awarded

Your Input is Needed by the SOA for Upcoming
Annual Member Satisfaction Survey

Call for Papers
Journal of Actuaria Practice (JAP) Call for Papers

American Risk and Insurance Association 2002 Annua Meeting,
August 11-14, 2002, Montreal Canada

Research Corner

E & E Corner

Joint Board Extends Deadlines
Actuaria Positions Available
Puzzle

The Actuary, Volume 35, Number 10, December 2001
Table of Contents

The Presidential Luncheon
Robert L. Brown

Annual treasurer’ s report

IAA Bulletin AAl N°35 1V-2002

10

10

11

12

12

13

16



7. Table of Contents of Actuarial Journals / Tables des matiéres de revues actuarielles

Charles McLeod
Presidential Awards
New Orleans hosts Annual Meeting
Compelling speakers highlight Spring Meetings
Strategic plan drives changesin year 2001
Member deathsin 2001
The Actuary, Volume 36, Number 1, January 2002
Table of Contents

A new international standard for insurance accounting?
Paul W. McCrossan

Editoria: Towards a new standard
Charles C. McLeod

The Insurance Draft Statement of Principlesand U.S. GAAP
William C. Hines

Fair value accounting—the U.K. perspective
Matthew W. Ford

Fair value from the perspective of Dutch insurers
Yvette van der Schaaf-Visser

Letters to the editor
CE corner
Research corner

Puzzle

The Actuary, Volume 36, Number 2, February 2002
Table of Contents

Degavu al over again: A roundtable discussion of insurance insolvency
and insurance fraud

IAA Bulletin AAl N°35 1V-2002

10

11

12

18

10

13

16

19

19

20



7. Table of Contents of Actuarial Journals / Tables des matiéres de revues actuarielles

Editorial: Actuarid lifein the fast lane.
Jay A. Novik

The new frontier
Lloyd Foster

Another view
Claude A. Accum

Society of Actuaries announces triennial prize

Retirement research grant program includes
actuaria science

The cost of fraud in America
Robert J. DiPasguale

Volunteer editors needed for the NAAJ
The American Academy of Actuaries elects officers for 2001-02
Presentations - 2002 ARC

Table Manager update
JimToole

Research corner
CE corner

Puzzle

The Actuary, Volume 36, Number 3, March 2002
Table of Contents

Overview of papers: Retirement Implications of Demographic
And Family Change
Neela K. Ranade

Editorial: Demographic and family change
Anna M. Rappaport

The pattern and consequence of survivorship provisionsin public

IAA Bulletin AAl N°35 1V-2002

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

16



7. Table of Contents of Actuarial Journals / Tables des matiéres de revues actuarielles

retirement plans: Comparison of Britain, U.S. and Germany
Karen Anderson Holden and Meeryoung Kim

Learning from Latin America: The case of personal retirement accounts
Tapen Snha

Retirement option decisions for married couples
Beverly J. Orth

Allowing phased retirement helps both employees and employers
Patricia L. Scahill and Jonathan Barry Forman

Retirement Implications of Demographic and Family Change Symposium

Donations of exam space and time benefit students and companies
Glenda Greenberg

CE corner

Society of Actuaries offers severa prizesfor papers and research
New reguest for pension research

Y our views count

Puzzle

The Actuary, Volume 36, Number 4, April 2002
Table of Contents

The economics of private, nonmarket insurance and the
Faith-Based Initiative
Ralph Chami and Connel Fullenkamp

Editorial: The vanguard of health insurance?
Carl A. Westman

Guest editorid
Bradley M. Smith

SOA Job Link is valuable Web site destination
Risk Management Task Force seeks volunteers

The changing nature of risk

IAA Bulletin AAl N°35 1V-2002

11

13

15

16

17

18

19

19

20



7. Table of Contents of Actuarial Journals / Tables des matiéres de revues actuarielles

Frank Guaschi

The state of the actuarial job market 10
CE corner 13
Research corner 15

SECTION NEWSLETTERS

A Special Interest Section is agroup of Society members organized to study and discuss
their common function and professional interests and to contribute information to the
actuarial profession. Sections are successful because their members get involved. They
are structured but flexible so as to be responsive both to the needs of the profession and
to the specific needs of their members. Society members can discuss their special
interests at the Section level with other members and still be served professionally
through the Society structure.

Sections publish newsletters and special reports, plan Society meetings and seminars,
hold breakfasts and luncheons with guest speakers at Society meetings and support
actuarial research efforts. Section members are eligible to vote in Council elections and
to hold office in the Section to which they belong.

People in the actuarial profession and related fields in the United States, Canada, and
other countries who are not members of the Society of Actuaries have the opportunity to
take advantage of these special interest groups. Nonmembers can subscribe to one or
more special interest Sections in order to receive their mailings and to be invited to
participate in seminars and other Section-sponsored programs. It isagood opportunity to
keep abreast of actuarial advancements and activitiesin North America.

IAA Bulletin AAl N°35 1V-2002



7. Table of Contents of Actuarial Journals / Tables des matiéres de revues actuarielles

Section Dues Subscription
$ $

Actuary of the Future Section $15.00 $15.00
Computer Science Section 10.00 NA
Education & Research Section 15.00 15.00
Futurism Section 15.00 15.00
Health Section 20.00 20.00
Individual Life Insurance and Annuity

Product Development Section 15.00 20.00
International Section 20.00 20.00
Investment Section 10.00 15.00
Life Insurance Company Financial Reporting Section 10.00 15.00
Long Term Care Insurance Section 20.00 20.00
Management & Personal Development 15.00 15.00
Nontraditional Marketing Section 20.00 20.00
Pension Section 25.00 25.00
Reinsurance Section 10.00 15.00
Smaller Insurance Company Section 15.00 15.00

TABLESOF CONTENTSFROM RECENT SECTION NEWSLETTERS

Actuary of the Future Section
Actuary of the Future, Issue#12, Mar ch 2002
Table of Contents

Editor’s Voice 1
Judith Ann Naanep
Chairperson’s Corner 1

Ayleene G. Hartman

2002 Spring Meeting Sessions 3
Non-Traditiona Profile of Alistair Longley-Cook 4
Election Results 5
Displacing a Host of Hoary Apocrypha 6

James B. Smith, Jr.

Actuary of 2010 7
Dorn H. Swverdlin

IAA Bulletin AAl N°35 1V-2002



7. Table of Contents of Actuarial Journals / Tables des matiéres de revues actuarielles

2001 Spring Meeting Session Summary.

Second Annual Product Development Symposium
Financial Reporting Section

Financial Reporter, | ssue #48, December 2001

Table of Contents

Letter from the Editor
Thomas Nace

Why More U.S.A. Life Insurance Companies Are Considering Economic

Vaue as an Additional Internal Accounting System
Armand de Palo

Some Observations on Fair Value Accounting
Paul Margus

Chair's Corner
Barry L. Shemin

VA GMDBs: Contemplating the Impact of the Proposed SOP
on GAAP Income

David C. Heavilin & Karen J. Sasveld

A New Perspective on Risk Management: Creating Vaue by
Managing Risk

Francis P. Sabatini & Joseph Weiss

Treasurer’s Report

2001 Annua Meeting Photos from New Orleans

U.S. GAAP for Life Insurers

Futurism Section
Actuarial Futures, |1ssue #24, M ar ch 2002
Table of Contents

Making the Most of Uncertainty
Hugh Courtney

Chairperson's Corner
Seven W. Easson

IAA Bulletin AAl N°35 1V-2002

10

16

20

21

24



7. Table of Contents of Actuarial Journals / Tables des matiéres de revues actuarielles

Editor's Comments
Bradley J. Joern

Futurism Sessions at the SOA’s 2002 Spring Meetings
Mark Rowley

Futurism Council Minutes

New Orleans 2001 SOA Session—The Actuary of 2010
Seven W. Easson

Futurism In Action

The Future Reflected in 9/11
Peter de Jager

Futurism Section Volunteers

New Directions for Leaders: Futurescop 2001
Seven W. Easson

Alternative Futures for the U.K. Market
Paul McNamara

Futurists In Action—Anti-Terrorism Scenarios
Seven W. Easson

Health Section
Health Section News, Issue #42, January 2002
Table of Contents

Chairperson’s Corner
Dan Wolak

A Brief Note About Pricing Aggregate Stop-Loss Coverage

Robert G. Mallison, Jr.

ASOP No. 6 Exposure Draft Provisions Relating to Community-Rated

HMO Contracts
J. Richard Hogue

Letter from the Editor
Jeffrey D. Miller

IAA Bulletin AAl N°35 1V-2002

10

11

12

13

14

15

18



7. Table of Contents of Actuarial Journals / Tables des matiéres de revues actuarielles

NAIC Health Update
Rowen B. Bdll

From Art to Science—Using Clinical Insight Modeling to Strengthen
Actuaria Prediction
Harry Poteat

Medical Insurancein Latin America: Lessons Learned
Jeffrey D. Miller

Health Care Cost Trends 2002—An Insurer’ Reinsurer’s View on
Cost Increases for Group Medical Business
Achim M. Dauser

Investigation of High Deductible Trend
G. Russel Hugh

SOA’s Webcast on NAIC Health Reserves Guidance Manual
Cabe W. Chadick

International Health Seminar, Second Communiqué

Health Section Photos from the 2001 Annual Meeting
in New Orleans

$10,000 Ph.D. Grants sponsored by the Casualty Actuarial
Society and the Society of Actuaries

International Section
I nternational Section News, | ssue #27, M ar ch 2002
Table of Contents

Chairperson’s Corner
Lisa S Kuklinski Ramirez

Population Aging: Global Challenges and Opportunitiesfor the 21st Century

Robyn |. Sone
Figure One

Figure Two
Figure Three

Figure Four

IAA Bulletin AAl N°35 1V-2002

10

12

13

14

16

18

19

20

10

11

12

13



7. Table of Contents of Actuarial Journals / Tables des matiéres de revues actuarielles

Figure Five
Figure Six

Editor’s Note
Randy Makin

A Chicagoan in Hong Kong
Martha Skaras

Table Manager Update
JimToole

International Section Breakfast, October 24, 2001

Clearinghouse Scholarship Program
Michael P. Enright

International Health Seminar, Second Communiqué

Course One Seminar in Mexico City
JimToole

Actuarial Careersin the International Insurance Business

Meeting Minutes of the International Section Council Meeting,
October 21, 2001

Korean Life Insurance Market: 1998-2000: Y ears of Restructuring
C. Hong & L. Zacheis

ICA Meetsin Cancun

International Financial Reporting
JimToole

Nontraditional Marketing Section
NewsDirect, | ssue #38, Winter 2001
Table of Contents

To Infinity and Beyond! The Future of Insurance
Steven E. Konnath

IAA Bulletin AAl N°35 1V-2002

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

22

22

23

24

30

31



7. Table of Contents of Actuarial Journals / Tables des matiéres de revues actuarielles

Chairperson’s Corner
James B. Smith

Editor’s Corner
Christopher H. Hause

NAIC Receives Morbidity Table for Credit Disability
Seven L. Ostlund

Traditional Nontraditional Marketing Event!

Successfully Selling Insurance in Banks—The Whole Picture,
A Seminar for Bankers & Insurers

Maria Thomson, R. Alan Wade, Steven L. Ostlund,

Barnett D. Ovrut, and Les Webb

Quantitative Marketing for Actuaries
Jay M. Jaffe

Nontraditional Marketing, Product Devel opment
& Reinsurance Sections Sponsor the Product Development
Actuary Symposium

NTM Sponsors a Variety of Sessionsin Toronto

Products and Services for the Bancassurance Market:
SOA Annua Meeting Panel Insists "Tailoring a Must”

Summary of 2000-2001 Activities
2001 Nontraditional Volunteer Meeting Editors Wanted!

NTM Council Teleconference Schedule for 2000-2001

Nontraditional Marketing Section
NewsDirect, | ssue #39, January 2002
Table of Contents

Chairperson’s Corner
James B. Smith

New Technology Helps Insurers Simplify Sales and Speed Issue
Maria N. Thomson

IAA Bulletin AAl N°35 1V-2002

10

11

12

14

16

16

16



7. Table of Contents of Actuarial Journals / Tables des matiéres de revues actuarielles

Editor’s Note
JulieL. Tani

Managing Non-Life-Insured Products Sold Through Auto Dedlers
John H. Kerper

You've Sent Mail
Robert E. Winawer

Toronto SOA Meeting Offers NTMS "Theme Sessions®
Mike T. Predley

"Rea Time" Insurance Sales: Jet Issue Life
David C. Florian

Summaries of New Orleans NTM S Sessions

Are Internet Term Sales on Track?
Howell Pugh

NTMS News

The Annuity Conference 5th Annual Three Great Associations.
One great conference: April 10-12, 2002, Contemporary Resort—
Orlando, Florida

Society of Actuaries 2001 Annual Meeting in New Orleans

Pension Section
Pension Section News, Issue No. 48, February 2002
Table of Contents

Chairperson’s Corner
Paul Angelo

Summary of 2002 IRC, PBGC, Federal Income Tax, Social Security,
and Medicare Amounts

H. Rackley and S. Tucker

Articles Needed for the News

Discipline Involved in Managing aPension Plan Can Lead to a

Better 401(k) Plan
M. Blanchet and L. Cochennet

IAA Bulletin AAl N°35 1V-2002

11

11

12

14

16

18

20

24

12



7. Table of Contents of Actuarial Journals / Tables des matiéres de revues actuarielles

ASOP No. 6 Exposure Draft Provisions Relating to Community Rated
HMO Contracts
J. Richard Hogue

Addressing Pension Funding Issues Caused by a Stock Market Downturn
Jeffrey R. Kamenir

Joint Board for the Enrollment of Actuaries Bulletin,
October 3, 2001

Continuing Education from a Distance: On-line and Audiotape
Subscription to Meet EA Requirements
John Riley

The 5th Annual Annuity Conference, April 10-12, 2002,
Orlando, Florida at the Contemporary Resort.

Product Development Section
Product Development News, | ssue #52, January 2002
Table of Contents

Structured Creativity: Six Sigma Quality and Product Development
Eva Goldstein

Thoughts on the Enhanced Earnings Death Benefit
Doug Robbins

Comments from the Chair
Mary J. Bahna-Nolan

PD Section Photos, 2001 Annua Meeting

At Last—A Permanent MEC Correction Procedure
Brian G. King and David C. Miller

Society of Actuaries Announces Triennial Prize
2002 Spring Program

Regulators Respond to Industry "Innovation” Through Guideline AXXX
Mary J.Bahna-Nolan

The New 2001 CSO: Implications for Universal Life Plans
Nancy Winings

IAA Bulletin AAl N°35 1V-2002

14

16

22

23

SEE INSERT

10

13



7. Table of Contents of Actuarial Journals / Tables des matiéres de revues actuarielles

Annual Meeting Speakers to Thank
5th Annual Annuity Conference
Tying Together Profitability Measures
OneFina Note

U.S. GAAPfor Life Insurers

IAA Bulletin AAl N°35 1V-2002

19

20

22

23

24



	UNITED STATES
	SOCIETY OF ACTUARIES
	Table of Contents, January 2002
	
	
	Volume 6, Number 1, January 2002



	Table of Contents
	
	
	Feature Articles

	Sam Gutterman
	David F. Babbel, Jeremy Gold, and Craig B. Merrill
	Marsha Wallace
	Godfrey Perrott and William Hines
	Johnny Wong
	Ioannis Ntzoufras and Petros Dellaportas
	M. Zaki Khorasanee
	Heekyung Youn, Arkady Shemyakin, and Edwin Herman

	Departments

	Discussions of Papers Already Published				 		171
	THE ACTUARY
	Tables of Contents — November 2001 through April 2002
	The Actuary, Volume 35, Number 9, November 2001
	
	
	Table of Contents

	Godfrey Perrott


	The Actuary, Volume 35, Number 10, December 2001
	Table of Contents
	
	Robert L. Brown
	Charles McLeod

	Compelling speakers highlight Spring Meetings					11

	The Actuary, Volume 36, Number 1, January 2002
	Table of Contents
	
	Paul W. McCrossan
	Charles C. McLeod
	Matthew W. Ford
	Yvette van der Schaaf-Visser


	The Actuary, Volume 36, Number 2, February 2002
	Table of Contents
	
	Jay A. Novik
	Lloyd Foster
	Robert J. DiPasquale
	Jim Toole


	The Actuary, Volume 36, Number 3, March 2002
	Table of Contents
	Overview of papers: Retirement Implications of Demographic			1
	Neela K. Ranade
	Anna M. Rappaport
	Karen Anderson Holden and Meeryoung Kim

	Tapen Sinha

	Retirement option decisions for married couples					11
	
	Beverly J. Orth
	Patricia L. Scahill and Jonathan Barry Forman

	Glenda Greenberg

	The Actuary, Volume 36, Number 4, April 2002
	Table of Contents
	The economics of private, nonmarket insurance and the				1
	Faith-Based Initiative
	Ralph Chami and Connel Fullenkamp
	Carl A. Westman

	Risk Management Task Force seeks volunteers					7
	
	Frank Guaschi
	
	SECTION NEWSLETTERS



	Product Development Section					  15.00			  20.00
	
	TABLES OF CONTENTS FROM RECENT SECTION NEWSLETTERS




