UNITED STATES

SOCIETY OF ACTUARIES

Table of C	Contents,	January	2002
------------	-----------	---------	------

North American Actuarial Journal Volume 6, Number 1, January 2002 Table of Contents

Feature Articles

The Coming Revolution in Insurance Accounting Sam Gutterman	1
Fair Value of Liabilities: The Financial Economics Perspective David F. Babbel, Jeremy Gold, and Craig B. Merrill	12
Performance Reporting under Fair Value Accounting Marsha Wallace	28
Fair Value Accounting Compared to Other Accounting Systems Godfrey Perrott and William Hines	62
A Comparison of Solvency Requirements and Early Warning Systems for Life Insurance Companies in China with Representative World Practices <i>Johnny Wong</i>	91
Bayesian Modeling of Outstanding Liabilities Incorporating Claim Count Uncertainty Ioannis Ntzoufras and Petros Dellaportas	113
A Cash-Flow Approach to Pension Funding M. Zaki Khorasanee	137
A Re-examination of the Joint Mortality Functions Heekyung Youn, Arkady Shemyakin, and Edwin Herman	166
Departments	
Discussions of Papers Already Published	171
"A Regime-Switching Model of Long-Term Stock Returns"	

Discussion by Gordon E. Klein Reply by Mary Hardy

THE ACTUARY Tables of Contents — November 2001 through April 2002

The Actuary, Volume 35, Number 9, November 2001 Table of Contents

Editorial: The Choice is Ours Godfrey Perrott	2
Panel Discussion: Financial convergence is happening, but is the playing field level?	3
1998-99 Redington Prize Awarded	9
Your Input is Needed by the SOA for Upcoming Annual Member Satisfaction Survey	9
Call for Papers Journal of Actuarial Practice (JAP) Call for Papers	10
American Risk and Insurance Association 2002 Annual Meeting, August 11-14, 2002, Montreal Canada	10
Research Corner	11
E & E Corner	12
Joint Board Extends Deadlines	12
Actuarial Positions Available	13
Puzzle	16
The Actuary, Volume 35, Number 10, December 2001 Table of Contents	
The Presidential Luncheon Robert L. Brown	3
Annual treasurer's report	8

~-	•		
Char	loc	Mc	I and
CHAIL.	$\iota e \circ$	IVIC	LEUU

Presidential Awards	9
New Orleans hosts Annual Meeting	10
Compelling speakers highlight Spring Meetings	11
Strategic plan drives changes in year 2001	12
Member deaths in 2001	18
The Actuary, Volume 36, Number 1, January 2002 Table of Contents	
A new international standard for insurance accounting? Paul W. McCrossan	1
Editorial: Towards a new standard Charles C. McLeod	2
The Insurance Draft Statement of Principles and U.S. GAAP William C. Hines	7
Fair value accounting—the U.K. perspective <i>Matthew W. Ford</i>	10
Fair value from the perspective of Dutch insurers Yvette van der Schaaf-Visser	13
Letters to the editor	16
CE corner	19
Research corner	19
Puzzle	20
The Actuary, Volume 36, Number 2, February 2002 Table of Contents	
Deja vu all over again: A roundtable discussion of insurance insolvency and insurance fraud	1

Editorial: Actuarial life in the fast lane. Jay A. Novik	2
The new frontier Lloyd Foster	8
Another view Claude A. Accum	9
Society of Actuaries announces triennial prize	10
Retirement research grant program includes actuarial science	10
The cost of fraud in America Robert J. DiPasquale	11
Volunteer editors needed for the NAAJ	11
The American Academy of Actuaries elects officers for 2001-02	12
Presentations - 2002 ARC	12
Table Manager update Jim Toole	13
Research corner	13
CE corner	14
Puzzle	16
The Actuary, Volume 36, Number 3, March 2002 Table of Contents	
Overview of papers: Retirement Implications of Demographic And Family Change Neela K. Ranade	1
Editorial: Demographic and family change Anna M. Rappaport	2
The pattern and consequence of survivorship provisions in public	7

retirement plans: Comparison of Britain, U.S. and Germany *Karen Anderson Holden and Meeryoung Kim*

Learning from Latin America: The case of personal retirement accounts Tapen Sinha	9
Retirement option decisions for married couples Beverly J. Orth	11
Allowing phased retirement helps both employees and employers <i>Patricia L. Scahill and Jonathan Barry Forman</i>	13
Retirement Implications of Demographic and Family Change Symposium	15
Donations of exam space and time benefit students and companies Glenda Greenberg	16
CE corner	17
Society of Actuaries offers several prizes for papers and research	18
New request for pension research	19
Your views count	19
Puzzle	20
The Actuary, Volume 36, Number 4, April 2002 Table of Contents	
The economics of private, nonmarket insurance and the Faith-Based Initiative Ralph Chami and Connel Fullenkamp	1
Editorial: The vanguard of health insurance? Carl A. Westman	2
Guest editorial Bradley M. Smith	3
SOA Job Link is valuable Web site destination	7
Risk Management Task Force seeks volunteers	7
The changing nature of risk	8

Frank Guaschi

The state of the actuarial job market	10
CE corner	13
Research corner	15

SECTION NEWSLETTERS

A Special Interest Section is a group of Society members organized to study and discuss their common function and professional interests and to contribute information to the actuarial profession. Sections are successful because their members get involved. They are structured but flexible so as to be responsive both to the needs of the profession and to the specific needs of their members. Society members can discuss their special interests at the Section level with other members and still be served professionally through the Society structure.

Sections publish newsletters and special reports, plan Society meetings and seminars, hold breakfasts and luncheons with guest speakers at Society meetings and support actuarial research efforts. Section members are eligible to vote in Council elections and to hold office in the Section to which they belong.

People in the actuarial profession and related fields in the United States, Canada, and other countries who are not members of the Society of Actuaries have the opportunity to take advantage of these special interest groups. Nonmembers can subscribe to one or more special interest Sections in order to receive their mailings and to be invited to participate in seminars and other Section-sponsored programs. It is a good opportunity to keep abreast of actuarial advancements and activities in North America.

Section	Dues	Subscription
	\$	
Actuary of the Future Section	\$15.00	\$15.00
Computer Science Section	10.00	NA
Education & Research Section	15.00	15.00
Futurism Section	15.00	15.00
Health Section	20.00	20.00
Individual Life Insurance and Annuity		
Product Development Section	15.00	20.00
International Section	20.00	20.00
Investment Section	10.00	15.00
Life Insurance Company Financial Reporting Section	10.00	15.00
Long Term Care Insurance Section	20.00	20.00
Management & Personal Development	15.00	15.00
Nontraditional Marketing Section	20.00	20.00
Pension Section	25.00	25.00
Reinsurance Section	10.00	15.00
Smaller Insurance Company Section	15.00	15.00

TABLES OF CONTENTS FROM RECENT SECTION NEWSLETTERS

Actuary of the Future Section Actuary of the Future, Issue #12, March 2002 Table of Contents

Editor's Voice Judith Ann Naanep	1
Chairperson's Corner Ayleene G. Hartman	1
2002 Spring Meeting Sessions	3
Non-Traditional Profile of Alistair Longley-Cook	4
Election Results	5
Displacing a Host of Hoary Apocrypha <i>James B. Smith, Jr.</i>	6
Actuary of 2010 Dorn H. Swerdlin	7

2001 Spring Meeting Session Summary.	8
Second Annual Product Development Symposium	8
Financial Reporting Section Financial Reporter, Issue #48, December 2001 Table of Contents	
Letter from the Editor Thomas Nace	1
Why More U.S.A. Life Insurance Companies Are Considering Economic Value as an Additional Internal Accounting System <i>Armand de Palo</i>	1
Some Observations on Fair Value Accounting Paul Margus	5
Chair's Corner Barry L. Shemin	9
VA GMDBs: Contemplating the Impact of the Proposed SOP on GAAP Income David C. Heavilin & Karen J. Sasveld	10
A New Perspective on Risk Management: Creating Value by Managing Risk Francis P. Sabatini & Joseph Weiss	16
Treasurer's Report	20
2001 Annual Meeting Photos from New Orleans	21
U.S. GAAP for Life Insurers	24
Futurism Section Actuarial Futures, Issue #24, March 2002 Table of Contents	
Making the Most of Uncertainty Hugh Courtney	1
Chairperson's Corner Steven W. Easson	1

Editor's Comments Bradley J. Joern	3
Futurism Sessions at the SOA's 2002 Spring Meetings Mark Rowley	4
Futurism Council Minutes	9
New Orleans 2001 SOA Session—The Actuary of 2010 Steven W. Easson	10
Futurism In Action	11
The Future Reflected in 9/11 Peter de Jager	12
Futurism Section Volunteers	13
New Directions for Leaders: Futurescop 2001 Steven W. Easson	14
Alternative Futures for the U.K. Market Paul McNamara	15
Futurists In Action—Anti-Terrorism Scenarios Steven W. Easson	18
Health Section Health Section News, Issue #42, January 2002 Table of Contents	
Chairperson's Corner Dan Wolak	1
A Brief Note About Pricing Aggregate Stop-Loss Coverage Robert G. Mallison, Jr.	1
ASOP No. 6 Exposure Draft Provisions Relating to Community-Rated HMO Contracts J. Richard Hogue	2
Letter from the Editor Jeffrey D. Miller	7

NAIC Health Update Rowen B. Bell	8
From Art to Science—Using Clinical Insight Modeling to Strengthen Actuarial Prediction Harry Poteat	10
Medical Insurance in Latin America: Lessons Learned Jeffrey D. Miller	12
Health Care Cost Trends 2002—An Insurer's/Reinsurer's View on Cost Increases for Group Medical Business Achim M. Dauser	13
Investigation of High Deductible Trend G. Russel Hugh	14
SOA's Webcast on NAIC Health Reserves Guidance Manual Cabe W. Chadick	16
International Health Seminar, Second Communiqué	18
Health Section Photos from the 2001 Annual Meeting in New Orleans	19
\$10,000 Ph.D. Grants sponsored by the Casualty Actuarial Society and the Society of Actuaries	20
International Section International Section News, Issue #27, March 2002 Table of Contents	
Chairperson's Corner Lisa S. Kuklinski Ramirez	1
Population Aging: Global Challenges and Opportunities for the 21st Century	1
Robyn I. Stone Figure One	10
Figure Two	11
Figure Three	12
Figure Four	13

Figure Five	14
Figure Six	15
Editor's Note Randy Makin	2
A Chicagoan in Hong Kong Martha Sikaras	16
Table Manager Update Jim Toole	17
International Section Breakfast, October 24, 2001	18
Clearinghouse Scholarship Program Michael P. Enright	19
International Health Seminar, Second Communiqué	20
Course One Seminar in Mexico City Jim Toole	22
Actuarial Careers in the International Insurance Business	22
Meeting Minutes of the International Section Council Meeting, October 21, 2001	23
Korean Life Insurance Market: 1998-2000: Years of Restructuring <i>C. Hong & L. Zacheis</i>	24
ICA Meets in Cancun	30
International Financial Reporting Jim Toole	31
Nontraditional Marketing Section NewsDirect, Issue #38, Winter 2001 Table of Contents	
To Infinity and Beyond! The Future of Insurance Steven E. Konnath	1

Chairperson's Corner James B. Smith	1
Editor's Corner Christopher H. Hause	3
NAIC Receives Morbidity Table for Credit Disability Steven L. Ostlund	6
Traditional Nontraditional Marketing Event!	7
Successfully Selling Insurance in Banks—The Whole Picture, A Seminar for Bankers & Insurers Maria Thomson, R. Alan Wade, Steven L. Ostlund, Barnett D. Ovrut, and Les Webb	8
Quantitative Marketing for Actuaries Jay M. Jaffe	10
Nontraditional Marketing, Product Development & Reinsurance Sections Sponsor the Product Development Actuary Symposium	11
NTM Sponsors a Variety of Sessions in Toronto	12
Products and Services for the Bancassurance Market: SOA Annual Meeting Panel Insists "Tailoring a Must"	14
Summary of 2000-2001 Activities	16
2001 Nontraditional Volunteer Meeting Editors Wanted!	16
NTM Council Teleconference Schedule for 2000-2001	16
Nontraditional Marketing Section NewsDirect, Issue #39, January 2002 Table of Contents	
Chairperson's Corner James B. Smith	1
New Technology Helps Insurers Simplify Sales and Speed Issue <i>Maria N. Thomson</i>	1

Editor's Note Julie L. Tani	6
Managing Non-Life-Insured Products Sold Through Auto Dealers John H. Kerper	8
You've Sent Mail Robert E. Winawer	11
Toronto SOA Meeting Offers NTMS "Theme Sessions" Mike T. Presley	11
"Real Time" Insurance Sales: Jet Issue Life David C. Florian	12
Summaries of New Orleans NTMS Sessions	14
Are Internet Term Sales on Track? Howell Pugh	16
NTMS News	18
The Annuity Conference 5th Annual Three Great Associations. One great conference: April 10-12, 2002, Contemporary Resort—Orlando, Florida	20
Society of Actuaries 2001 Annual Meeting in New Orleans	24
Pension Section Pension Section News, Issue No. 48, February 2002 Table of Contents	
Chairperson's Corner Paul Angelo	1
Summary of 2002 IRC, PBGC, Federal Income Tax, Social Security, and Medicare Amounts H. Rackley and S. Tucker	1
Articles Needed for the News	2
Discipline Involved in Managing a Pension Plan Can Lead to a Better 401(k) Plan M. Blanchet and L. Cochennet	12

ASOP No. 6 Exposure Draft Provisions Relating to Community Rated HMO Contracts J. Richard Hogue	14
Addressing Pension Funding Issues Caused by a Stock Market Downturn <i>Jeffrey R. Kamenir</i>	16
Joint Board for the Enrollment of Actuaries Bulletin, October 3, 2001	22
Continuing Education from a Distance: On-line and Audiotape Subscription to Meet EA Requirements John Riley	23
The 5th Annual Annuity Conference, April 10-12, 2002, Orlando, Florida at the Contemporary Resort.	SEE INSERT
Product Development Section Product Development News, Issue #52, January 2002 Table of Contents	
Structured Creativity: Six Sigma Quality and Product Development Eva Goldstein	1
Thoughts on the Enhanced Earnings Death Benefit Doug Robbins	1
Comments from the Chair Mary J. Bahna-Nolan	4
PD Section Photos, 2001 Annual Meeting	5
At Last—A Permanent MEC Correction Procedure Brian G. King and David C. Miller	6
Society of Actuaries Announces Triennial Prize	8
2002 Spring Program	9
Regulators Respond to Industry "Innovation" Through Guideline AXXX Mary J.Bahna-Nolan	10
The New 2001 CSO: Implications for Universal Life Plans Nancy Winings	13

7. Table of Contents of Actuarial Journals / Tables des matières de revues actuarielles

Annual Meeting Speakers to Thank	19
5th Annual Annuity Conference	20
Tying Together Profitability Measures	22
One Final Note	23
U.S. GAAP for Life Insurers	24